

SIFL\SECT\EA\19-20\99

August 07, 2019

The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Fax: 022-2272 2037/2039/2041/3121

BSE Scrip Code: 523756

Dear Sir,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Fax: 022-2659 8237/38; 2659 8347/48

NSE Symbol: SREINFRA

Sub: Media Release

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Media release to be issued by the Company for your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Spei Infrastructure Finance Limited

Sanderp Kr. Cakholin

Sandeep Lakhotia

Company Secretary

FCS 7671

Encl: as above

Email: corporate@srei.com



MEDIA RELEASE srei.com

Srei reports consolidated PAT of Rs 42.67 crore in Q1FY20 versus Rs 139.55 crore in Q1FY19

Kolkata, **August 7**, **2019**: Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited ("Srei"), one of India's largest holistic infrastructure institutions, has reported a consolidated profit after tax ("PAT") of Rs 42.67 crore during the quarter ended June 30, 2019 as compared to Rs 139.55 crore during the corresponding quarter of last year.

The standalone PAT was at Rs 2.86 crore during the first three months of this financial year as compared to Rs 30.18 crore in the corresponding period of last year.

Total consolidated income for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 was at Rs 1,582.58 crore as against Rs 1,548.93 crore recorded during the quarter ended June 30, 2018.

Consolidated assets under management ("AUM") stood at Rs 47,327 crore as on June 30, 2019 as compared to Rs 49,426 crore a year earlier. The consolidated disbursements during the quarter ended June 30, 2019 was Rs 3,888 crore as compared to Rs 5,941 crore recorded in the corresponding quarter of last year.

Commenting on the results, **Mr. Hemant Kanoria**, **Chairman**, **Srei**, said: "Our experience of three decades has taught us that challenges are nothing but opportunities in disguise. We have demonstrated in the past that we have the ability to weather challenging macro-economic environment and we remain confident that the ongoing liquidity conundrum for the entire NBFC sector is going to be momentary. We are hopeful that the government will give systemically important NBFCs the scope to spread their wings and serve the nation better.

Our focus during the quarter was to consolidate our businesses. We have announced that we will consolidate the lending business of Srei Infrastructure and Srei Equipment into one entity. The proposed step will facilitate the lending entity, Srei Equipment, to attract strategic investors. The revised corporate structure will enable the companies and their management to focus on specific areas of their expertise and result in value creation for all stakeholders."



Consolidated financials at a glance:

Particulars	Quarter Ended In Rs Crore		
	30.06.2019		Growth %
AUM	47,327	49,426	(4)
Disbursements	3,888	5,941	(35)
Total Income	1,582.58	1,548.93	2
PBT	71.32	192.43	(63)
PAT	42.67	139.55	(69)

About Srei:

Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited ("Srei"), constantly and consistently, has been delivering innovative solutions in the infrastructure sector. The company has been playing a significant role in nation-building for three decades, both in urban and rural India. Its expertise involves infrastructure advisory, structuring and syndication solutions, investment banking advisory, fund management, insurance broking. The understanding of risks associated with infrastructure sector has enabled the company to provide a holistic solution to customers, which in turn allow them achieve their objectives efficiently. Srei is headquartered in Kolkata and has presence across India.

Investors, for further information please contact:

Amit Agarwal
VP - Investor Relations
Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited
Phone: +91 33 6701 5118
Email: investor.relations@srei.com



Media persons, for further information, please contact:

Somasroy Chakraborty	Arpita Sharma		
VP - Corporate Communications	Senior Manager – Corporate Communications		
Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited	Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited		
Phone: +91 98302 25681	Phone: +91 88265 85643		
Email: somasroy.chakraborty@srei.com	Email: arpita.sharma@srei.com		

